

398GAHC010206452023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./398/2023**

SANJIB KUMAR DAS  
S/O SRI NAGEN DAS, R/O-HOUSE NO. 28, KUMARPARA, NEAR RAILWAY  
GATE NO. 7, GUWAHATI, P.S.-BHARALUMUKH, DIST.- KAMRUP (M),  
ASSAM, PIN-781009.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY PP, ASSAM.

2:HARUNUZ JAMEN CHOUDHURY.  
S/O FOJNUR ALI CHOUDHURY  
R/O HOUSE NO. 6  
F.A.AHMED ROAD  
SIX MILE  
P.O.-KHANAPARA  
P.S.-DISPUR  
DIST.-KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM  
PIN-  
781022

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS R R MUZIB**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10.11.2023**

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken today.  
Let this matter be listed on 14.12.2023.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**